

Harmony Home Foundation Taiwan and Affiliated Institutions

Dear Friend of Harmony Home Foundation Taiwan,

In accordance with Article 25, Paragraph 3, Subparagraph 2 of the Foundation Act, foundations are required to publicly disclose the list of donors and recipients of grants or donations from the previous year. This includes the name of the donor or recipient and the amount given or received. However, if the donor or recipient explicitly objects in writing in advance, their information will not be made public.

This means that "when the foundation receives any donation, it is legally required to disclose the donor's name and donation details in public acknowledgments." To protect your rights according to your decision, if you decide not to disclose your donation or grant information, we kindly ask you to complete the information below with your signature and return it to our official email or by post. We will list "GENEROUS DONOR" in place of your actual name in our public donor recognition.

We are committed to complying with all applicable regulations and ethical standards to protect your personal information from unauthorized use or disclosure. If you have any questions or suggestions, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely, Harmony Home Foundation Taiwan Contact Address: 4F, No. 480, Sec. 5, Zhongxiao E. Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City 110028, Taiwan

Email: twhhf@twhhf.org

Phone: +886-2-2738-9600 #15 #16

F a x: +886-2-8732-4398

Non-Disclosure Declaration of Donation Information

Non Disclosure Declaration of Donation morniation	
I (or our organization),	in accordance with Article 25,
Paragraph 3, Subparagraph 2 of the Foundations A	act, hereby declare that I/we do not
consent to the public disclosure of any informat	ion regarding subsidies, grants, or
donations received by Harmony Home Foundation	Taiwan.
Hereby declared.	
Declarant's Name / Organization Name:	(Signature / Seal)
ID / A R C Number / Unified Business Number:	
Date: / /	